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State of Alaska
2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast
August 16, 2022
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Precinct Registered Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
State
State of Alaska

19-605 Airport Heights No. 1 2,326 725 725 31.17%
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2 3,975 502 502 12.63%
19-615 Mountainview No. 1 2,035 178 178 8.75%
19-620 Mountainview No. 2 2,638 167 167 6.33%
19-625 South Mountainview 2,543 288 288 11.33%
District 19 - Absentee 0 346 346 N/A
District 19 - Early Voting 0 254 254 N/A
District 19 - Question 0 146 146 N/A
State of Alaska - Total 13,517 2,606 2,606 19.28%

State - Total 13,517 2,606 2,606 19.28%
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U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska
19-605 Airport Heights No. 1
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2
19-615 Mountainview No. 1
19-620 Mountainview No. 2
19-625 South Mountainview
District 19 - Absentee
District 19 - Early Voting
District 19 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

725
502
178
167
288
346
254
146
2,606
2,606

Registered
Voters

O O O O O O o o o o

Precinct
State

State of Alaska
19-605 Airport Heights No. 1
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2
19-615 Mountainview No. 1
19-620 Mountainview No. 2
19-625 South Mountainview
District 19 - Absentee
District 19 - Early Voting
District 19 - Question

State of Alaska - Total

State - Total

Begich, Nick

(REP)

130
111
43
48
79
58
40
27
536
536

18.11%
22.79%
24.29%
29.09%
28.21%
17.01%
15.87%
19.15%
20.93%
20.93%

Palin, Sarah

(REP)

104
121
44
42
80
61
37
32
521
521

14.48%
24.85%
24.86%
25.45%
28.57%
17.89%
14.68%
22.70%
20.34%
20.34%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
19-605 Airport Heights No. 1
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2
19-615 Mountainview No. 1
19-620 Mountainview No. 2
19-625 South Mountainview
District 19 - Absentee
District 19 - Early Voting
District 19 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

474
248
88
74
118
215
171
77
1,465
1,465

66.02%
50.92%
49.72%
44.85%
42.14%
63.05%
67.86%
54.61%
57.20%
57.20%

Write-in

—_

[ R N R Y]

39
39

1.39%
1.44%
1.13%
0.61%
1.07%
2.05%
1.59%
3.55%
1.52%
1.52%

Total Votes

487
177
165
280
341
252
141
2,561
2,561
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