Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State				
State of Alaska				
19-605 Airport Heights No. 1	2,326	725	725	31.17%
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2	3,975	502	502	12.63%
19-615 Mountainview No. 1	2,035	178	178	8.75%
19-620 Mountainview No. 2	2,638	167	167	6.33%
19-625 South Mountainview	2,543	288	288	11.33%
District 19 - Absentee	0	346	346	N/A
District 19 - Early Voting	0	254	254	N/A
District 19 - Question	0	146	146	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	13,517	2,606	2,606	19.28%
State - Total	13,517	2,606	2,606	19.28%

U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
19-605 Airport Heights No. 1	725	0
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2	502	0
19-615 Mountainview No. 1	178	0
19-620 Mountainview No. 2	167	0
19-625 South Mountainview	288	0
District 19 - Absentee	346	0
District 19 - Early Voting	254	0
District 19 - Question	146	0
State of Alaska - Total	2,606	0
State - Total	2,606	0

Precinct	Begich, Nick (REP)		Palin, Sarah (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
19-605 Airport Heights No. 1	130	18.11%	104	14.48%
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2	111	22.79%	121	24.85%
19-615 Mountainview No. 1	43	24.29%	44	24.86%
19-620 Mountainview No. 2	48	29.09%	42	25.45%
19-625 South Mountainview	79	28.21%	80	28.57%
District 19 - Absentee	58	17.01%	61	17.89%
District 19 - Early Voting	40	15.87%	37	14.68%
District 19 - Question	27	19.15%	32	22.70%
State of Alaska - Total	536	20.93%	521	20.34%
State - Total	536	20.93%	521	20.34%

Precinct	Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Write-in		Total Votes
State					
State of Alaska					
19-605 Airport Heights No. 1	474	66.02%	10	1.39%	718
19-610 Airport Heights No. 2	248	50.92%	7	1.44%	487
19-615 Mountainview No. 1	88	49.72%	2	1.13%	177
19-620 Mountainview No. 2	74	44.85%	1	0.61%	165
19-625 South Mountainview	118	42.14%	3	1.07%	280
District 19 - Absentee	215	63.05%	7	2.05%	341
District 19 - Early Voting	171	67.86%	4	1.59%	252
District 19 - Question	77	54.61%	5	3.55%	141
State of Alaska - Total	1,465	57.20%	39	1.52%	2,561
State - Total	1,465	57.20%	39	1.52%	2,561